Flat Oval Catalog
   3
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Table of Contents
Duct
FOSR ……..……………………………....	 12

© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
FOBE/FOBEA
Order Example Order Example
Elbows
Single Wall 	 FOBEα - W1/D1
Double Wall	 FOBEIα - W1/D1 - i
Single Wall 	 FOBEAα - W1/D1
Double Wall	 FOBEAIα - W1/D1 - i
Description Description
Easy bend elbow with R = 1.5 x D1 Easy bend elbow with R = 1.0 x D1
Dimensions
α = elbow angle
Dimensions
α = elbow angle
   15
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
FOBH/FOBHAElbows
Order Example Order Example
Single Wall 	 FOBHα - W1/D1
Double Wall	 FOBHIα - W1/D1 - i
Single Wall 	 FOBHAα - W1/D1
Double Wall	 FOBHAIα - W1/D1 - i
Description Description
Hard bend elbow with R = 1.5 x W1.
For majors  ≥ 46", FOBH/I 90° will be
constructed of two FOBH/I 45°s.
NOTE:
FOBH majors ≥ 48", construction is
limited to 60º.
FOBHI majors ≥ 40", construction is
limited to 60º.
Hard bend elbow with R = 1.0 x W1.
For majors  ≥ 46", FOBHA/I 90° will be
constructed of two FOBHA/I 45°s.
Dimensions
α = elbow angle
Dimensions
α = elbow angle
       16
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
FORC/FORCEReducers
Single Wall 	 FORC - W1/D1 - Ød2
Double Wall	 FORCI - W1/D1 - Ød2 - i
Single Wall 	 FORCE - W1/D1 - Ød2- Config
Double Wall	 FORCEI - W1/D1 - Ød2 - Config - i
Description Description
Oval to round concentric reducer. Oval to round eccentric reducer
Dimensions
L = [(W1 - Ød2) x 0.5] + 6
Dimensions
L = (W1 - Ød2) + 6
Configurations (when looking down from W1 to Ød2):
FOT = flat on top
FOB = flat on bottom
FOL = flat on left
FOR = flat on right
FOTR = flat on top right
FOTL = flat on top left
FOBR = flat on bottom right
FOBL = flat on bottom left
Order Example Order Example
   17
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
FOR/FOREReducers
Single Wall 	 FOR - W1/D1 - W2/D2
Double Wall	 FORI - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - i
Single Wall 	 FORE - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - Config
Double Wall	 FOREI - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - Config - i
Description Description
Oval to oval concentric reducer. Oval to oval eccentric reducer.
Dimensions
L = [(W1 - W2) x 0.5] + 8
Substitute:
D1,2 for W1,2 if (D1 - D2) > (W1 - W2)
Dimensions
L = (W1 - W2) + 8
Substitute:
D1,2 for W1,2 if (D1 - D2) > (W1 - W2)
Configurations (when looking down from W1 to W2):
FOT	 = flat on top
FOB	 = flat on bottom
FOL 	 = flat on left
FOR 	 = flat on right
FOTR 	 = flat on top right
FOTL 	= flat on top left
FOBR 	 = flat on bottom
right
FOBL 	= flat on bottom left
Order Example Order Example
       18
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
FORF/FOREFReducers
Single Wall 	 FORF - W1/D1 - W2/D2
Double Wall	 FORFI - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - i
Single Wall 	 FOREF - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - Config
Double Wall	 FOREFI - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - Config - i
Description Description
Oval to oval concentric reducer.
Large end: duct size.
Oval to oval eccentric reducer.
Large end: duct size.
Dimensions
L = [(W1 - W2) x 0.5] + 10
Substitute:
D1,2 for W1,2 if (D1 - D2) > (W1 - W2)
Dimensions
L = (W1 - W2) + 10
Substitute:
D1,2 for W1,2 if (D1 - D2) > (W1 - W2)
Configurations (when looking down from W1 to Ød2):
FOT = flat on top
FOB = flat on bottom
FOL = flat on left
FOR = flat on right
FOTR = flat on top right
FOTL = flat on top left
FOBR = flat on bottom right
FOBL = flat on bottom left
Order Example Order Example
   19
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
FORCF/FORCEFReducers
Single Wall 	 FORCF - W1/D1 - Ød2
Double Wall	 FORCFI - W1/D1 - Ød2 - i
Single Wall 	 FORCEF - W1/D1 - Ød2 - Config
Double Wall	 FORCEFI - W1/D1 - Ød2 - Config - i
Description Description
Oval to round concentric reducer.
Large end: duct size.
Oval to round eccentric reducer.
Large end: duct size.
Dimensions
L = [(W1 - Ød2) x 0.5] + 8
Dimensions
L = (W1 - Ød2) + 8
Configurations (when looking down from W1 to Ød2):
FOT	 = flat on top
FOB	 = flat on bottom
FOL 	 = flat on left
FOR 	 = flat on right
FOTR 	 = flat on top right
FOTL 	= flat on top left
FOBR 	 = flat on bottom
right
FOBL 	= flat on bottom left
Order Example Order Example
       20
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
FOROR/FORORETransitions
Single Wall 	 FOROR - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - L
Double Wall	 FORORI - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - L - i
Single Wall 	 FORORE - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - L - Config
Double Wall	 FOROREI - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - L - Config - i
Description Description
Rectangular to oval concentric transition.
Extended raw ends.
Rectangular to oval eccentric transition.
Dimensions
L can be any length as long as taper
angle is less than or equal to 45°.
Dimensions
L can be any length as long as taper angle
is less than or equal to 45°.
Configurations (when looking down from W1 to Ød2):
FOT = flat on top
FOB = flat on bottom
FOL = flat on left
FOR = flat on right
FOTR = flat on top right
FOTL = flat on top left
FOBR = flat on bottom right
FOBL = flat on bottom left
Order Example Order Example
   21
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Transitions FORCK
Double Wall	 FORCK - W1/D1 - Config - i
Description
Double wall to single wall transition. W1 x D1
is the inner diameter of the double wall.
Configurations:
FORCKMM:	 both male ends
FORCKMF: 	 small end male, large end female
FORCKFM: 	 small end female, large end male
FORCKFF: 	 both ends female
Order Example
       22
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
FOST/FOSBTSaddle Taps
Single Wall 	 FOST - W3/D3 - ØD
Single Wall 	 FOSBT - W3/D3 - ØD
Description Description
Oval expanded base saddle tap for field
installation on the minor axis of flat oval or
on round duct.
Oval boot saddle tap for field installation on
the minor axis of flat oval or on round duct.
Order Example Order Example
   23
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Saddle Taps FOSVT 45
Single Wall 	 FOSVT 45 - W3/D3 - ØD
Description
Oval 45° lateral saddle tap for field installation
on the minor axis of flat oval or on round duct.
Dimensions
H = 2.5"(constant)(throat length)
Order Example

Ød3  is always greater than or equal to Ød4.
L = (Ød3 + 8) + [(W1 - W2) x 0.5] + 6
Order Example Order Example
   25
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Tees/Crossing Tees FOXCT/FORXCT
Single Wall 	 FOXCT - W1/D1 - Ød3 - Ød4
Double Wall	 FOXCTI - W1/D1 - Ød3 - Ød4- i
Single Wall 	 FORXCT - W1/D1 - W2/D2- Ød3 - Ød4
Double Wall	 FORXCTI - W1/D1 - W2/D2- Ød3 - Ød4- i
Description Description
Oval crossing tee with round conical
concentric taps on minor axis. Tap is centered
on fitting body.
Oval reducing crossing tee with round
concial concentric taps on minor axis.
Dimensions
Ød3 is always greater than or equal to Ød4.
L = Ød3 + 8
Dimensions
Ød3 is always greater than or equal to Ød4.
L = (Ød3 + 8) + [(W1 - W2) X 0.5] + 6
Order Example Order Example
       26
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Tees/Crossing Tees FOTST/FORTST
Single Wall 	 FOTST - W1/D1 - W3/D3
Double Wall	 FOTSTI - W1/D1 - W3/D3 - i
Single Wall 	 FORTST - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - W3/D3
Double Wall	 FORTSTI - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - W3/D3 - i
Description Description
Oval tee with oval expanded base concentric
tap on minor axis. Tap is centered on fitting
body.
Oval reducing tee with oval expanded base
concentric tap on minor axis.
Dimensions
L = W3 + 10
Dimensions
L = (W3  + 10 ) + [(W1 - W2) x 0.5] + 6
Substitute:
D1,2 for W1,2 if (D1 - D2) > (W1 - W2)
Order Example Order Example
   27
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Single Wall 	 FOXST - W1/D1 - W3/D3 - W4/D4
Double Wall	 FOXSTI - W1/D1- W3/D3 - W4/D4 - i
Single Wall 	 FORXST - W1/D1 - W2/D2- W3/D3 - W4/D4
Double Wall	 FORXSTI - W1/D1- W2/D2- W3/D3 - W4/D4 - i
FOXST/FORXSTTees/Crossing Tees
Description Description
Oval crossing tee with oval expanded base
concentric taps on minor axis. Taps are
centered on fitting body.
Oval reducing tee with oval expanded base
concentric taps on minor axis.
Dimensions
W3 is always greater than or equal to W4.
L = W3 + 10
Dimensions
W3  is always greater than or equal to W4.
L = (W3 + 10) + [(W1 - W2) x 0.5] + 6
Substitute:
D1,2 for W1,2 if (D1 - D2) > (W1 - W2)
Order Example Order Example
       28
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Single Wall 	 FOTM - W1/D1 - W3/D3
Double Wall	 FOTMI - W1/D1 - W3/D3 - i
Single Wall 	 FORTM - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - W3/D3
Double Wall	 FORTMI - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - W3/D3 - i
Tees/Crossing Tees FOTM/FORTM
Description Description
Oval tee with oval straight tap on major axis.
Tap is centered on fitting body.
Oval reducing tee with oval straight tap on
major axis.
Dimensions
L = D3 + 4
Height from fitting body to tap bead = 2".
Dimensions
L = (D3 + 4) + [(W1 - W2) x 0.5] + 6
Substitute:
D1,2  for W1,2  if (D1 - D2) > (W1 - W2)
Height from fitting body to tap bead = 2".
Order Example Order Example
   29
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Single Wall 	 FOXM - W1/D1 - W3/D3 - W4/D4
Double Wall	 FOXMI - W1/D1 - W3/D3 - W4/D4 - L - i
Single Wall 	 FORXM - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - W3/D3 - W4/D4
Double Wall	 FORXMI - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - W3/D3 - W4/D4 - i
FOXM/FORXMTees/Crossing Tees
Description Description
Oval crossing tee with oval straight taps on
major axis. Taps are centered on fitting body.
Oval reducing crossing tee with oval straight
taps on major axis.
Dimensions
D3 is always greater than or equal to D4.
L = D3 + 4
Dimensions
D3 is always greater than or equal to D4.
L = (D3 + 4) + [(D1 - D2) x 0.5] + 6
Substitute:
W1,2 for D1,2 if (W1 - W2) > (D1 - D2)
Order Example Order Example
       30
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Single Wall 	 FOTMC - W1/D1 - Ød3
Double Wall	 FOTMCI - W1/D1 - Ød3 - i
Single Wall 	 FORTMC - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - Ød3
Double Wall	 FORTMCI - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - Ød3 - i
Tees/Crossing Tees FOTMC/FORTMC
Description Description
Oval tee with round straight tap on major axis.
Tap is centered on fitting body.
Oval reducing tee with round straight tap on
major axis. Tap is centered on fitting body.
Dimensions
L = Ød3 + 4
Height from fitting body to tap bead = 2".
Dimensions
L = (Ød3 + 4) + [(W1 - W2) x 0.5] + 6
Substitute:
D1,2 for W1,2 if (D1 - D2) > (W1 - W2)
Height from fitting body to tap bead = 2".
Order Example Order Example
   31
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Single Wall 	 FOXMC - W1/D1 - Ød3 - Ød4
Double Wall	 FOXMCI - W1/D1 -  Ød3 - Ød4 - i
Single Wall 	 FORXMC - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - Ød3 - Ød4
Double Wall	 FORXMCI - W1/D1 - W2/D2 -  Ød3 - Ød4 - i
FOXMC/FORXMCTees/Crossing Tees
Description Description
Oval crossing tee with round straight taps
on major axis. Taps are centered on fitting
body.
Oval reducing crossing tee with oval straight
taps on major axis.
Dimensions
Ød3 is always greater than or equal to Ød4.
L = Ød3 + 4
Dimensions
Ød3 is always greater than or equal to Ød4.
L = (Ød3 + 4) + [(D1 - D2) x 0.5] + 6
Substitute:
W1,2 for D1,2 if (W1 - W2) > (D1 - D2)
Order Example Order Example
       32
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Single Wall 	 FOT - W1/D1 - W3/D3
Double Wall	 FOTI - W1/D1 - W3/D3 - i
Single Wall 	 FORT - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - W3/D3
Double Wall	 FORTI - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - W3/D3 - i
Tees/Crossing Tees FOT/FORT
Description Description
Oval tee with oval straight tap on minor axis.
Tap is centered on fitting body.
Oval reducing tee with oval straight tap on
minor axis.
Dimensions
L = W3 + 4
Dimensions
L = (W3 + 4) + [(W1 - W2) x 0.5] + 6
Substitute:
D1,2 for W1,2 if (D1 - D2) > (W1 - W2)
Order Example Order Example
   33
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Single Wall 	 FOX - W1/D1 - W3/D3 - W4/D4
Double Wall	 FOXI - W1/D1 - W3/D3 - W4/D4 - i
Single Wall 	 FORX - W1/D1 - W2/D2- W3/D3 - W4/D4
Double Wall	 FORXI - W1/D1 - W2/D2- W3/D3 - W4/D4 - i
FOX/FORXTees/Crossing Tees
Description Description
Oval tee with oval straight taps on minor axis.
Taps are centered on fitting body.
Oval reducing crossing tee with oval straight
taps on minor axis.
Dimensions
W3 is always greater than or equal to W4.
L = W3 + 4
Dimensions
W3 is always greater than or equal to W4.
L = (W3 + 4) + [(W1 - W2) x 0.5] + 6
Substitute:
D1,2 for W1,2 if (D1 - D2) > (W1 - W2)
Order Example Order Example
       34
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Single Wall 	 FOTC - W1/D1 - Ød3
Double Wall	 FOTCI - W1/D1 - Ød3 - i
Single Wall 	 FORTC - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - Ød3
Double Wall	 FORTCI - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - Ød3 - i
Tees/Crossing Tees FOTC/FORTC
Description Description
Oval tee with round straight tap on minor axis.
Tap is centered on fitting body.
Oval reducing tee with round straight tap on
minor axis.
Dimensions
L = Ød3 + 4
Dimensions
L = (Ød3 + 4) + [(W1 - W2) x 0.5] + 6
Substitute:
D1,2 for W1,2 if (D1 - D2) > (W1 - W2)
Order Example Order Example
   35
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Single Wall 	 FOXC - W1/D1 - Ød3 - Ød4
Double Wall	 FOXCI - W1/D1 - Ød3 - Ød4 - i
Single Wall 	 FORXC - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - Ød3 - Ød4
Double Wall	 FORXCI - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - Ød3 - Ød4 - i
FOXC/FORXCTees/Crossing Tees
Description Description
Oval crossing tee with round straight taps on
minor axis. Taps are centered on fitting body.
Oval reducing crossing tee with round
straight taps on minor axis.
Dimensions
Ød3 is always greater than or equal to Ød4.
L = Ød3 + 4
Dimensions
Ød3 is always greater than or equal to Ød4.
L = (Ød3 + 4) + [(W1 - W2) x 0.5] + 6
Substitute:
D1,2 for W1,2 if (D1 - D2) > (W1 - W2)
Order Example Order Example
       36
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Single Wall 	 FOTBS - W1/D1 - W3/D3
Double Wall	 FOTBSI - W1/D1 - W3/D3 - i
Single Wall 	 FORTBS - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - W3/D3
Double Wall	 FORTBSI - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - W3/D3 - i
Tees/Crossing Tees FOTBS/FORTBS
Description Description
Oval tee with oval boot tap on minor axis. Oval reducing tee with oval boot tap on mi-
nor axis.
Dimensions
L = W3 + 10
Dimensions
L = (W3 + 10) + [(W1 - W2) x 0.5] + 6
Substitute:
D1,2 for W1,2 if (D1 - D2) > (W1 - W2)
Order Example Order Example
   37
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Single Wall 	 FOXBS - W1/D1 - W3/D3 - W4/D4
Double Wall	 FOXBSI - W1/D1 - W3/D3 - W4/D4 - i
Single Wall 	 FORXBS - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - W3/D3 - W4/D4
Double Wall	 FORXBSI - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - W3/D3 - W4/D4 - i
FOXBS/FORXBSTees/Crossing Tees
Description Description
Oval crossing tee with oval boot taps on
minor axis.
Oval crossing reducing tee with oval boot
taps on minor axis.
Dimensions
W3 is always greater than or equal to W4.
L = W3 + 10
Dimensions
W3 is always greater than or equal to W4.
L = (W3 + 10) + [(W1 - W2) x 0.5] + 6
Substitute:
D1,2 for W1,2 if (D1 - D2) > (W1 - W2)
Order Example Order Example
       38
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Single Wall 	 FOTBSC - W1/D1 - Ød3
Double Wall	 FOTBSCI - W1/D1 - Ød3 - i
Single Wall 	 FORTBSC - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - Ød3
Double Wall	 FORTBSCI - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - Ød3 - i
Tees/Crossing Tees FOTBSC/FORTBSC
Description Description
Oval tee with round boot tap on minor axis. Oval reducing tee with round boot tap on
minor axis.
Dimensions
L = Ød3 + 8
Dimensions
L = (Ød3 + 8) + [(W1 - W2) x 0.5] + 6
Substitute:
D1,2 for W1,2 if (D1 - D2) > (W1 - W2)
Order Example Order Example
   39
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Single Wall 	 FOXBSC - W1/D1 - Ød3 - Ød4
Double Wall	 FOXBSCI - W1/D1 - Ød3 - Ød4 - i
Single Wall 	 FORXBSC - W1/D1- W2/D2 - Ød3 - Ød4
Double Wall	 FORXBSCI - W1/D1- W2/D2 - Ød3 - Ød4 - i
FOXBSC/FORXBSCTees/Crossing Tees
Description Description
Oval crossing tee with round boot taps on
minor axis.
Oval reducing crossing tee with round boot
taps on minor axis.
Dimensions
Ød3 is always greater than or equal to Ød4.
L = Ød3 + 8
Dimensions
Ød3 is always greater than or equal to Ød4.
L = (Ød3 + 8) + [(W1 - W2) x 0.5] + 6
Substitute:
D1,2 for W1,2 if (D1 - D2) > (W1 - W2)
Order Example Order Example
       40
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Single Wall 	 FOTVα - W1/D1 - W3/D3
Double Wall	 FOTVIα - W1/D1 - W3/D3 - i
Single Wall 	 FORTVα - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - W3/D3
Double Wall	 FORTVIα - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - W3/D3 - i
Tees/Crossing Tees FOTV/FORTV
Description Description
Oval tee with lateral oval tap on minor axis.
Tap is centered on fitting body.
Oval reducing tee with lateral oval tap on
minor axis.
Dimensions
Available with α = 15°, 30°, 45°, 60° taps.
L = [W3 x (1/sinα)] + 4
H3 = 2.5"(constant)(throat length)
Dimensions
Available with α = 15°, 30°, 45°, 60° taps.
L = [W3 x (1/sinα)] + 4+ [(W1 - W2) x 0.5] + 6
H3 = 2.5"(constant)(throat length)
Substitute:
D1,2 for W1,2 if (D1 - D2) > (W1 - W2)
Order Example Order Example
   41
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Single Wall 	 FOXVα - W1/D1 - W3/D3- W4/D4
Double Wall	 FOXVIα - W1/D1 - W3/D3- W4/D4 - i
Single Wall 	 FORXVα - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - W3/D3- W4/D4
Double Wall	 FORXVIα - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - W3/D3- W4/D4 - i
FOXV/FORXVTees/Crossing Tees
Description Description
Oval crossing tee with lateral oval taps on
minor axis. Taps are centered on fitting body.
Oval reducing crossing tee with lateral oval
taps on minor axis.
Dimensions
Available with α = 15°, 30°, 45°, 60° taps.
W3 is always greater than or equal to W4.
L = [W3 x (1/sinα)] + 4
H3 = 2.5"(constant)(throat length)
Dimensions
Available with α = 15°, 30°, 45°, 60° taps.
W3 is always greater than or equal to W4.
L = [W3 x (1/sinα)] + 4 + [(W1 - W2) x 0.5] + 6
H3 = 2.5"(constant)(throat length)
Substitute:
D1,2 for W1,2 if (D1 - D2) > (W1 - W2)
Order Example Order Example
       42
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Single Wall 	 FOTVCα - W1/D1 - Ød3
Double Wall	 FOTVCIα - W1/D1 - Ød3 - i
Single Wall 	 FORTVCα - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - Ød3
Double Wall	 FORTVCIα - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - Ød3 - i
Tees/Crossing Tees FOTVC/FORTVC
Description Description
Oval tee with lateral round tap on minor axis.
Tap is centered on fitting body.
Oval reducing tee with lateral round tap on
minor axis. Tap is centered on fitting body.
Dimensions
Available with α = 15°, 30°, 45°, 60° taps.
L = [Ød3 x (1/sinα)] + 4
H3 = 2.5"(constant)(throat length)
Dimensions
Available with α = 15°, 30°, 45°, 60° taps.
L = [Ød3 x (1/sinα)] + 4+ [(W1 - W2) x 0.5] + 6
H3 = 2.5"(constant)(throat length)
Substitute:
D1,2 for W1,2 if (D1 - D2) > (W1 - W2)
Order Example Order Example
   43
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Single Wall 	 FOXVCα - W1/D1 - Ød3 - Ød4
Double Wall	 FOXVCIα - W1/D1 - Ød3 - Ød4 - i
Single Wall 	 FORXVCα - W1/D1 - Ød3 - Ød4
Double Wall	 FORXVCIα - W1/D1 - Ød3 - Ød4 - i
FOXVC/FORXVCTees/Crossing Tees
Description Description
Oval crossing tee with lateral round taps on
minor axis. Taps are centered on fitting body.
Oval reducing crossing tee with lateral round
taps on minor axis.
Dimensions
Available with α = 15°, 30°, 45°, 60° taps.
Ød3 is always greater than or equal to Ød4.
L = [Ød3 x (1/sinα)] + 4
H3 = 2.5"(constant)(throat length)
Dimensions
Available with α = 15°, 30°, 45°, 60° taps.
Ød3 is always greater than or equal to Ød4.
L = [W3 x (1/sinα)] + 4 + [(W1 - W2) x 0.5] + 6
H3 = 2.5"(constant)(throat length)
Substitute:
D1,2 for W1,2 if (D1 - D2) > (W1 - W2)
Order Example Order Example
       44
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Single Wall 	 FOTPSCα - W1/D1 - Ød3
Double Wall	 FOTPSCIα - W1/D1 - Ød3 - i
Single Wall 	 FORTPSCα - W1/D1 - W2/D2- Ød3
Double Wall	 FORTPSCIα - W1/D1 - W2/D2- Ød3 - i
Tees/Crossing Tees FOTPSC/FORTPSC
Description Description
Oval tee with round radiussed pressed tap on
minor axis. Tap is centered on fitting body.
Oval reducing tee with round radiussed
pressed tap on minor axis.
Dimensions
L = Ød3 + 6
Maximum size for Ød3 is 12".
Maximum size for D1 is 24".
Dimensions
L = (Ød3 + 6) + [(W1 - W2) x 0.5] + 6
Maximum size for Ød3 is 12".
Maximum size for D1 is 24".
Substitute:
D1,2 for W1,2 if (D1 - D2) > (W1 - W2)
Order Example Order Example
   45
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Single Wall 	 FOXPSCα - W1/D1 - Ød3 - Ød4
Double Wall	 FOXPSCIα - W1/D1 - Ød3 - Ød4- i
Single Wall 	 FORXPSCα - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - Ød3 - Ød4
Double Wall	 FORXPSCIα - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - Ød3 - Ød4- i
FOXPSC/FORXPSCTees/Crossing Tees
Description Description
Oval crossing tee with round radiussed
pressed taps on minor axis. Taps are centered
on fitting body.
Oval reducing crossing tee with round
radiussed pressed taps on minor axis.
Dimensions
Ød3 is always greater than or equal to Ød4.
L = Ød3 + 6
Maximum size for Ød3 is 12".
Maximum size for D1 is 24".
Dimensions
Ød3 is always greater than or equal to Ød4.
L = (Ød3 + 6) x [(W1 - W2) x 0.5] + 10
Maximum size for Ød3 is 12".
Maximum size for D1 is 24".
Substitute:
D1,2 for W1,2 if (D1 - D2) > (W1 - W2)
Order Example Order Example
       46
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Single Wall 	 FOBHT - W1/D1
Double Wall	 FOBHTI - W1/D1 - i
Single Wall 	 FORBHT - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - W3/D3
Double Wall	 FORBHTI - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - W3/D3 - i
Tees/Crossing Tees FOBHT/FORBHT
Description Description
Diverted flow oval bullhead tee. Reducing diverted flow oval bullhead tee.
Dimensions
L = (0.5)W1 + 6
X = (0.5)W1 + 6
I = W1
Dimensions
W2 is always greater than or equal to W3.
L1 = 0.5(W2) + 6
L2 = L1 + [0.5(W2 - W3)]
X = 0.5(W1) + 6
Y = X + [0.5(W2 -W3)]
I = W2
Order Example Order Example
   47
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Single Wall 	 FORBHTC - W1/D1 - Ød2 - Ød3
Double Wall	 FORBHTCI - W1/D1 - Ød2 - Ød3 - i
FORBHTCTees/Crossing Tees
Description
Diverted flow oval to round bullhead tee.
Dimensions
Ød2 is always greater than or equal to Ød3.
L1 = (0.5)Ød2 + 6
L2 = L1 + [0.5(Ød2 - Ød3)]
X = 0.5(W1) + 6
Y = X + [0.5(Ød2 - Ød3)]
I = Ød2
Order Example
       48
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Single Wall 	 FOY - W1/D1
Double Wall	 FOYI - W1/D1 - i
Single Wall 	 FORY - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - W3/D3
Double Wall	 FORYI - W1/D1 - W2/D2 - W3/D3 - i
Y-branches
Description
45° hard oval wye branch. NOTE: these mea-
surements are valid only for 45° “Y” branch
fittings.  Call for special angles.
Dimensions
Z = constant = 0.5"
m = (0.207)(W1)
O = 2.828 + 0.354 * W1
h = O + m
FOY/FORY
45° hard reducing oval wye branch. NOTE:
these measurements are valid only for 45°
“Y” branch fittings.  Call for special angles.
Ød2 must be ≥ Ød3
Z = constant = 0.5"
m = (0.207)(W1)
O = 2.828 + 0.354 * W1
h = O + m
Dimensions
Description
Order Example Order Example
   49
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice.  Therefore, all designs, specifications, and product features are subject to change without notice.
The company and its products are protected by patents and registered trademarks.
© Copyright Linx Industries 2021 All Rights Reserved.
Single Wall 	 FORYC - W1/D1 - Ød2 - Ød3
Double Wall	 FORYCI - W1/D1 - Ød2 - Ød3 - i
FORYCY-branches
Description
45° oval to round wye branch. NOTE: these
measurements are valid only for 45° “Y”
branch fittings.  Call for special angles.
Dimensions
Ød2 must be ≥ Ød3
Z = constant = 0.5”
m = (0.207)(W1)
O = 2.828 + 0.354 * W1
h = O + m
Order Example